
Charleston Southern Baseball

Overall Statistics for Charleston Southern (as of Mar 27, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 8-18   Home: 3-11   Away: 5-7   Big South: 1-5

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

25 SCONZO, Mike  . 2 9 8 25-24 94 13 28 3 1 1 12 36  . 3 8 3 4 2 8 0  . 3 4 0 0 2 0-0 178 12 1  . 9 9 5

 8 MAGGIO, Christian  . 2 7 9 14-13 43 2 12 1 1 0 4 15  . 3 4 9 9 0 8 0  . 3 9 6 1 0 0-0 100 11 1  . 9 9 1

 1 VESNESKY, Kyle  . 2 6 9 19-19 78 6 21 3 1 0 4 26  . 3 3 3 7 0 9 0  . 3 2 6 1 0 1-2 23 25 4  . 9 2 3

24 LITCHFIELD, Josh  . 2 5 6 26-25 82 3 21 1 1 0 8 24  . 2 9 3 6 0 8 2  . 3 0 7 0 1 3-5 74 1 2  . 9 7 4

 7 RIZK, Ryan  . 2 5 0 25-25 92 8 23 5 0 0 6 28  . 3 0 4 7 0 17 1  . 3 0 0 1 1 2-2 30 51 11  . 8 8 0

 2 ANDRONICA, Alex  . 2 4 4 26-25 82 9 20 3 1 1 8 28  . 3 4 1 12 0 20 0  . 3 4 0 0 0 3-4 44 14 4  . 9 3 5

 5 MILLER, Jason  . 2 3 2 26-26 95 9 22 1 0 0 3 23  . 2 4 2 11 3 18 1  . 3 2 7 1 0 3-6 37 28 3  . 9 5 6

 3 HORTON, Derek  . 1 9 6 20-15 56 6 11 1 0 3 7 21  . 3 7 5 6 1 23 0  . 2 8 6 0 1 2-2 28 2 2  . 9 3 8

13 MILLER, Aaron  . 1 9 2 21-20 73 2 14 3 0 0 6 17  . 2 3 3 6 1 20 1  . 2 5 9 1 0 0-0 119 9 2  . 9 8 5

22 ASBILL, Josh  . 1 8 5 13-7 27 4 5 1 1 0 2 8  . 2 9 6 8 1 11 0  . 3 8 9 0 1 0-0 7 11 4  . 8 1 8

 6 GERMAN, Cole  . 1 1 4 15-11 35 5 4 0 1 1 4 9  . 2 5 7 5 2 14 0  . 2 5 6 1 0 0-0 21 0 1  . 9 5 5

31 RHAME, KALE  . 0 7 7 10-6 26 2 2 1 1 0 3 5  . 1 9 2 1 0 8 0  . 1 1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

--------------------

 9 DAHILL, Justin  . 3 0 0 10-4 20 0 6 0 0 0 1 6  . 3 0 0 1 1 7 0  . 3 6 4 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000

21 PETERS, Josh  . 1 1 1 7-1 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 1 1 0 0 4 0  . 1 1 1 0 0 0-0 4 0 1  . 8 0 0

17 ANDREW, Adam  . 0 5 6 9-5 18 3 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 5 6 3 0 2 0  . 1 8 2 1 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

19 STOUDEMIRE, Ryan  . 0 5 3 8-5 19 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 5 3 2 1 10 0  . 1 8 2 0 0 0-0 11 5 1  . 9 4 1

32 DELONGCHAMPS, Jack  . 0 0 0 12-3 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 1 8 0  . 1 3 6 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

35 BRIDGES, Jordan  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 2 1 26 868 74 192 23 8 6 69 249  . 2 8 7 90 13 195 5  . 3 0 2 7 6 16-23 690 192 38  . 9 5 9

Opponents  . 2 7 4 26 928 162 254 33 4 31 145 388  . 4 1 8 70 28 244 2  . 3 4 0 8 12 23-31 704 232 27  . 9 7 2

LOB - Team (206), Opp (194). DPs turned - Team (9), Opp (24). IBB - Team (0), Opp (1). Picked off - MILLER, J. 2, MILLER, A.

1, ANDRONICA, A 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

49 WEEKLEY, Tyler  4 . 5 5 1-4 6 6 0 0/0 0 31.2 33 19 16 5 27 9 1 3  . 2 5 8 1 3 0 0 0

19 STOUDEMIRE, Ryan  6 . 7 5 0-4 8 5 0 0/0 0 26.2 41 23 20 12 31 5 0 4  . 3 5 0 6 1 0 0 1

--------------------

20 COX, Taylor  0 . 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 7.0 2 0 0 5 10 0 0 0  . 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

 4 SMITH, Cody  2 . 0 3 1-0 10 0 0 0/0 4 13.1 12 6 3 3 23 0 1 0  . 2 2 2 3 0 0 1 1

35 BRIDGES, Jordan  2 . 7 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 4 1 1 4 2 0 0 1  . 3 0 8 1 0 0 0 0

33 HIOTT, Eddie  3 . 8 6 2-0 10 0 0 0/0 0 7.0 3 3 3 3 7 0 0 1  . 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 0

41 NATIONS, Evan  4 . 0 0 0-0 8 4 0 0/0 0 18.0 22 10 8 2 19 3 0 1  . 3 0 6 1 1 0 2 2

26 JOHNSON, Daniel  4 . 6 3 0-3 11 1 0 0/0 0 23.1 23 15 12 9 31 2 0 4  . 2 5 0 2 1 0 1 1

16 CONSTANTAKOS, Nik  4 . 8 8 2-3 5 5 0 0/0 0 24.0 26 17 13 8 23 3 1 3  . 2 6 8 2 4 0 0 2

29 MAW, Cody  5 . 0 6 1-0 10 0 0 0/0 0 21.1 25 16 12 4 23 4 1 5  . 2 8 1 0 2 0 1 1

36 HARTSELL, Wil  5 . 8 5 1-1 12 0 0 0/0 0 20.0 18 14 13 4 23 5 0 4  . 2 3 1 8 2 0 1 0

18 MOBBS, Jamison  7 . 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 9.0 5 7 7 2 7 0 0 0  . 1 6 1 2 7 0 1 0

27 OWENS, Seth  8 . 1 0 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 5 3 3 1 1 0 0 0  . 3 5 7 0 1 0 0 2

15 BENNETT, Jaret  9 . 9 5 0-3 6 5 0 0/0 0 19.0 29 22 21 6 17 2 0 4  . 3 4 5 2 4 0 0 2

34 KHACHADOURIAN, Kyle 15.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 6 6 5 2 0 0 0 1  . 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

Totals  5 . 3 2 8-18 26 26 0 0/0 4 230.0 254 162 136 70 244 33 4 31  . 2 7 4 28 28 0 8 12

Opponents  2 . 1 5 18-8 26 26 0 6/6 7 234.2 192 74 56 90 195 23 8 6  . 2 2 1 14 13 1 7 6

PB - Team (7), MAGGIO, C. 5, SCONZO, M. 2, Opp (2). Pickoffs - Team (4), STOUDEMIRE 1, SCONZO, M. 1, MAGGIO, C. 1, COX, T. 1,

Opp (4). SBA/ATT - SCONZO, M. (17-21), MAGGIO, C. (6-10), WEEKLEY, T. (5-7), STOUDEMIRE (5-5), CONSTANTAKOS (4-5), COX, T.

(2-3), NATIONS, E. (2-3), HARTSELL, W. (0-2), JOHNSON, D. (1-2), HIOTT, E. (1-1), BENNETT, J. (1-1), SMITH, C. (1-1), MAW, C.

(1-1).



Charleston Southern Baseball

Overall Statistics for Charleston Southern (as of Mar 27, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

29 MAW, Cody 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

32 DELONGCHAMPS, Jack 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

49 WEEKLEY, Tyler 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

16 CONSTANTAKOS, Nik 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

26 JOHNSON, Daniel 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

27 OWENS, Seth 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 HIOTT, Eddie 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

15 BENNETT, Jaret 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

41 NATIONS, Evan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

 9 DAHILL, Justin 2 2 0 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 SMITH, Cody 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

35 BRIDGES, Jordan 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 COX, Taylor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

25 SCONZO, Mike 191 178 12 1  . 9 9 5 2 17 4  . 8 1 0 2 0

 8 MAGGIO, Christian 112 100 11 1  . 9 9 1 1 6 4  . 6 0 0 5 0

13 MILLER, Aaron 130 119 9 2  . 9 8 5 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 LITCHFIELD, Josh 77 74 1 2  . 9 7 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 MILLER, Jason 68 37 28 3  . 9 5 6 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 GERMAN, Cole 22 21 0 1  . 9 5 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 STOUDEMIRE, Ryan 17 11 5 1  . 9 4 1 1 5 0 1.000 0 0

 3 HORTON, Derek 32 28 2 2  . 9 3 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 ANDRONICA, Alex 62 44 14 4  . 9 3 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 VESNESKY, Kyle 52 23 25 4  . 9 2 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 RIZK, Ryan 92 30 51 11  . 8 8 0 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 ASBILL, Josh 22 7 11 4  . 8 1 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 PETERS, Josh 5 4 0 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 MOBBS, Jamison 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

36 HARTSELL, Wil 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0

34 KHACHADOURIAN, Kyle 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 RHAME, KALE 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 ANDREW, Adam 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 920 690 192 38  . 9 5 9 9 23 8  . 7 4 2 7 0

Opponents 963 704 232 27  . 9 7 2 24 16 7  . 6 9 6 2 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1.0 AB/Game   1.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


